FINAL
Exhibit B

E.J. Harrison & Sons - Residential Rates (effective 01/01/2022)

Service Area 1 - UA Ojai & North County

Basic service

Additional refuse

First additional recycling
Additional recycling
Additional green waste
Mini-cart service

1.5 yd bin service

3 yd bin service

Multi-Family Cart Rates

1.5-yard bin

Refuse (1 or more)
Commingled recyclables (1 or more)
Green waste (1 or more)

3-yard bin

Refuse (1 or more)

Commingled recyclables (1 or more)
Green waste (1 or more)
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$
$
$

50.16 (96-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)

18.36

Free (available upon request)

6.57
13.10

44.03 (32-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - x/wk)

89.51 (includes 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)
145.53 (includes 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)

43.75 (96-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)

1x/wk 2x/wk
116.62 $ 178.20
8256 $ 125.81
84.63 $ 128.96

195.24 $ 298.78
127.10 $ 193.94
130.29 $ 198.80

3x/wk
$ 239.81
$ 169.03
$ 173.28

$ 402.30
$ 260.76
$ 267.31

4x/wk
$ 301.40
$ 212.28
$ 217.61

$ 505.79
$ 327.59
$ 33581

Service Area 2 - Rincon, La Conchita, Faria Beach, Solimar UA Ventura & Saticoy

Basic service

Additional refuse

First additional recycling
Additional recycling
Additional green waste
Mini-cart service

1.5 yd bin service

3 yd bin service
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5x/wk 6x/wk
$ 36298 $ 42458
$ 255,54 $ 298.78
$ 26195 $ 306.27

$ 609.33 $ 712.86
$ 39441 $ 461.25
$ 40430 $ 472.82

43.93 (96-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)

18.42

Free (available upon request)

6.57
13.17

37.39 (32-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - x/wk)

82.86 (includes 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)
139.45 (includes 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)
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Multi-Family Cart Rates $  43.93 (96-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)

Multi-Family Bin Rates

1.5-yard bin

1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4Ax/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
Refuse (1 or more) $ 11718 $ 179.06 $ 24095 $ 30281 $ 364.73 $ 426.58
Commingled recyclables (1 ormore) $ 8295 $ 12639 $ 169.84 $ 21330 $ 256.75 $ 300.18
Green waste (1 or more) $ 8502 $ 12955 $ 17409 $ 21864 $ 263.17 $ 307.69
3-yard bin

1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4Ax/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
Refuse (1 or more) $ 196.17 $ 300.18 $ 40422 $ 50822 $ 61223 $ 716.26
Commingled recyclables (1 ormore) $ 127.71 $ 19486 $ 262.02 $ 329.16 $ 396.31 $ 463.44
Green waste (1 or more) $ 13091 $ 199.73 $ 26857 $ 33740 $ 406.22 $ 475.03

Service Area 3 - UA Oxnard Plains & UA Camarillo

Basic service $  48.67 (96-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)
Additional refuse $ 1735
First additional recycling Free (available upon request)

Additional recycling $ 6.69

Additional green waste $ 1469

Mini-cart service $  42.05 (32-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - x/wk)
1.5 yd bin service $  88.06 (includes 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)

3 yd bin service $ 145.27 (includes 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)

Multi-Family Cart Rate $  48.67 (96-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)
Multi-Family Bin Rates

1.5-yard bin

1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
11885 $ 181.62 $ 24437 $ 307.15 $ 36991 $ 432.67
84.14 $ 12822 $ 17226 $ 21635 $ 26040 $ 304.46
86.24 $ 13142 $ 17656 $ 221.75 $ 266.90 $ 312.06

Refuse (1 or more)
Commingled recyclables (1 or more)
Green waste (1 or more)

©H A B

3-yard bin

1x/wk 2xIwk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6X/wWk
Refuse (1 or more) $ 19898 $ 304.46 $ 40998 $ 51547 $ 620.96 $ 726.47
Commingled recyclables (1 ormore) $ 12954 $ 19763 $ 26575 $ 333.85 $ 401.97 $ 470.07
Green waste (1 or more) $ 13277 $ 20256 $ 27239 $ 34219 $ 412.00 $ 481.80

Service Area 4 - Ventura River Valley (Casitas Springs, Oak View, Meiners Oaks & Mira Monte)
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Basic service

Additional refuse

First additional recycling
Additional recycling
Additional green waste
Mini-cart service

1.5 yd bin service

3 yd bin service

Multi-Family Cart Rate

Multi-Family Bin Rates

1.5-yard bin

Refuse (1 or more)
Commingled recyclables (1 or more)
Green waste (1 or more)

3-yard bin

Refuse (1 or more)
Commingled recyclables (1 or more)
Green waste (1 or more)

Service Area 5 - Santa Rosa Valley

Basic service

Additional refuse

First additional recycling
Additional recycling
Additional green waste
Mini-cart service

1.5 yd bin service

3 yd bin service

Multi-Family Cart Rate

Multi-Family Bin Rates

1.5-yard bin
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46.16
18.73
Free
6.54
13.76
40.09
88.92
148.99

46.16

Ix/wk
116.63
82.55
84.61

Ix/wk
195.23
127.12
130.29

77.22
28.37
Free
7.47
25.39
69.79
153.10
216.09

77.22

(96-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)

(available upon request)

(32-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - x/wk)
(includes 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)
(includes 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)

(96-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)

2x/wk
$ 178.21
$ 125.80
$ 128.95

3x/wk
$ 239.79
$ 169.01
$ 173.24

4x/wk
$ 301.38
$ 212.28
$ 217.59

2x/wk
$ 298.77
$ 193.93
$ 198.78

3x/wk
$ 402.28
$ 260.74
$ 267.26

4x/wk
$ 505.79
$ 327.61
$ 335.80

(96-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)
(available upon request)

(32-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - x/wk)
(includes 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)

(includes 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)

(96-gal. refuse; 64-gal. recycle; 96-gal. grn - 1x/wk)
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5x/wk
$ 362.96
$ 255.52
$ 261.91

5x/wk
$ 609.31
$ 394.41
$ 404.27

6Xx/wk
$ 42455
$ 298.77
$ 306.24

6x/wk
$ 712.83
$ 461.24
$ 472.77



Ix/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk

Refuse (1 or more) $ 13290 $ 203.07 $ 27323 $ 34341 $ 41358 $ 483.74
Commingled recyclables (1 ormore) $ 94.07 $ 14334 $ 19260 $ 24190 $ 291.15 $ 34043
Green waste (1 or more) $ 9641 $ 14690 $ 19738 $ 24790 $ 298.38 $ 348.88
3-yard bin

Ix/wk 2xIwk 3x/wk 4Ax/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
Refuse (1 or more) $ 22247 $ 34043 $ 45837 $ 576.33 $ 69429 $ 812.23
Commingled recyclables (1 ormore) $ 14483 $ 22098 $ 297.14 $ 373.27 $ 44943 $ 525.58
Green waste (1 or more) $ 14843 $ 22647 $ 30451 $ 38254 $ 46059 $ 538.63

Special Service Charges - Residential Carts

Administrative Charges

Start-up or Restart Fee $ 29.38
Return Trip (Missed Pick-up due to Customer) $ 29.38
Return Check Fee $ 29.38

Delinquent Fee (accrues after delinquent 30 days) 1.50%

Resume Service Charge (due to non payment of account) $ 35.28

Service Charge for more than one change in service/year $ 29.38

IRV-Phone Payment Fee $ 707
Miscellaneous Discounts

Senior Discount (62+ years and FCC LifeLine verifcation-annual renewal with County) $4.00
Extra Residential Cart Collection Charges

Extra Refuse Pick-up on collection day (95-gal. equivalent) $ 14.10

Extra Yard Debris Pick-up on collection day (95-gal. equivalent) $ 11.76

Extra Recyclables Pick-up on collection day (64-gal. equivalent) $ 7.07

Bulky Items (after first two free items per year) $ 41.15

Christmas Tree Collection (for trees outside of cart, except 2 weeks following Christmas) $ 17.63

Tires (depends on size and type - minimum fee) $ 2352

Appliance containing freon $ 47.02
Hard to Service Account Charges

Drive In Charge (up to 100 feet) for all containers (up to) $ 35.28

Drive In Charge (over 100 feet) for all containers (up to) $ 58.79

Walk-in Charge/ Backyard per container (up to 100 feet) (up to) $ 11.76

Walk-in Charge/ Backyard per container (over 100 feet) (up to) $ 17.63
Electronic Waste

Handling fee per item (up to) $ 47.02
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Container Maintenance Charges

Container exchange (in excess of 1 per year)
Container replacement (due to customer damage)

Special Service Charges - Single & Multi Family Bins

Administrative Charges

Start-up Fee - Regular Bin Service (Delivery Admin. Cost)
Return Check
Delinquent Charge (accrues after account delinquent 30 days)

Extra Residential Bin Collection Charges

Extra Refuse Pick-up (1.5 yd. bin)

Extra Refuse Pick-up (3 yd. bin)

Extra Recyclables or Green Pick-up (1.5 yd. bin)

Extra Recyclables or Green Pick-up (3 yd. bin)
Excessive Weight (compacted) Handling Charge - up to

Hard-to-Service Bin Charges

Locking bin installation charge

Locking bin monthly service charge

Drive-in Charge-necessary to use scout truck - per bin per pick up (up to)
Inaccessible Bin - Substantial distance off main road (special handling)

Bin Maintenance Charges

Bin Customer Damage Charge
Container Cleaning (in excess of 1 per year)
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35.28
76.43

32.33
29.38
1.50%

64.68
88.18
58.79
70.54
176.38

41.15

8.82
29.38
76.43

205.76
88.18



